OP \$40.00 73824476

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RC2 Corporation		07/12/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOMY Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2021 9th St. SE	
City:	Dyersville	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73824476	RACING CHAMPIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128760288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-7151

Email: joseph.kuo@saul.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Kuo

Address Line 1: SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP Address Line 2: 161 North Clark Street, Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Kuo
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Kuo/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=RC2-TOMYHoldings#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0637

900534825



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY N. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RC2 CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RC2 CORPORATION" TO "TOMY BOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2617375 8100

110815012

You may verify this costificate coline

AUTHENTY CATION: 8897518

DATE: 07-12-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 006860 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 02/10/2020